## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION No. 17-**

Introduced by Council Member
------------------------------

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ELECTION OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD FOR 2017-2018

	THE GITT OF IMI WARD FOR ZOTA ZOTO
WHERE on June 27, 20	AS, the City Council conducted an election to select the Mayor Pro Tempore
	ESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that it hereby elects er as Mayor Pro Tempore of the City of Hayward, from July 1, une 30, 2018.
IN COUNCIL, H	AYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2017.
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
ABSTAI	N: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
ABSEN'	Γ: COUNCIL MEMBERS: None
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS	TO FORM:
City Attorney of	of the City of Hayward